

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 39/2022

State of J&K and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**vs**

Ranjish Singh ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG seeks further time to deposit the cost of Rs. 10,000/- in the Registry within two weeks. He is permitted to do so.
2. Issue notice to the respondent.
3. List on 04.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
17.07.2023  
Rakesh