

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 39/2022

State of J&K and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Ranjish Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.05.2025**

Await Appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 22.07.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.05.2025  
*Diksha*