

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 39/2022
CM No. 7432/2022

State of Jammu and Kashmir and othersApplicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

v/s

Ranjish SinghRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Garima Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

Learned counsel for the appellants states that in compliance to order dated 31.11.2022, she has deposited Rs. 10,000/- as costs in the Registry on 02.09.2023.

Record stands received from the Court of Principal District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur.

List on 10.07.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Raj Kumar